

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36895/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2017 in CMA No. 2951/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIGRA JUHI UTTAMCHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171744/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171745/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 11-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be an ad interim stay upto an amount of Rs. 6,00,000/- only.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR