

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 114482/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No.30491/2018

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIGRA JUHI UTTAMCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 114482/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33052/2018 (XII)

(IA No. 114476/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 30-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR  
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications are allowed.

Respondent No.2 in both the matters stand deleted at the  
cost of the petitioner.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)