

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30491/2018

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIGRA JUHI UTTAMCHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SC-30491/2018 and 33052 of 2018 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33052/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA
114476/2019)

Date : 03-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioner.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondents.

SLP(C) No. 30491/2018

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 33052/2018

Respondent No.2 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent No. 1 despite grant of last chance.

At this stage, Ms. Rangoli Seth, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. G. Indira, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1.

List again on 10.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG