

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30491/2018

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIGRA JUHI UTTAMCHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only Office report on default in SC-30491/2018 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33052/2018 (XII)

( FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 114476/2019 )

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. G. Indira, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP (Civil) No.30491/2018

None appeared for the petitioner even on the second call.

However, in the interests of justice, two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to serve unserved Respondent Nos.3 and 4, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed *qua* Respondent Nos.3 and 4 automatically without referring the matter to the Court.(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER