

ITEM NO.24 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30491/2018

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIGRA JUHI UTTAMCHAND Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) 12272 of 2019 listed before Ld. Registrar court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12272/2019 (XII)

(IA No.70951/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.70953/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.70952/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 21-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv

Ms. Habilila Nana, Adv

Ms. Sree Priya, Adv,

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12272/2019

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete
on respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on 16.3.2022 he has filed an application for deletion in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Registry to verify the same. If it is so, the same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

In case of default whereof, list the matter again before this Court on 2.5.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG