

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 30491/2018

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIGRA JUHI UTTAMCHAND

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 44439/2022 in SLP(C) 12272 of 2019 listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12272/2019 (XII)

(IA No. 44439/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 21-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12272/2019

The application being I.A. No. 44439/2022 seeking deletion of
the names of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is allowed.

Cause title be amended, accordingly.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER