

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30491/2018

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 26-10-2017 in CMA No. 2950/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIGRA JUHI UTTAMCHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10773/2019 (XII)

(IA No. 65264/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 33052/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10759/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 12272/2019 (XII)

Date : 21-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROLFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR  
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Mathur, Adv.  
Mrs. Tinna Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhit Malhotra, Adv.Mr. K V Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.  
Ms. Anvita Tiwari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K V Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.  
Ms. Anvita Tiwari, Adv.Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR  
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Mathur, Adv.  
Mrs. Tinna Patel, Adv.

**Mr. Shubhit Malhotra, Adv.**

**Mr. V. B. Saharya, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List the matter on 27.11.2024 (high on board).**

**(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**